



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 854/2024, CM APPL. 71483/2024, CM APPL. 71484/2024 &
CM APPL. 7204/2025
SMT.PREETI GUPTAAppellant
Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta, (DHCLSC)

versus

SMT. SUNITA SHARMARespondent
Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **19.08.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the respondent is appearing before the District Court in Ex. Petition No. 37/2020 titled *Sunita Sharma Vs. Preeti Gupta* in the Court of Manu Vedwan, DJ-02, NE (KKD), Delhi. It is submitted that the next date of hearing in the matter is 25.09.2025.
2. On filing PF within one week, issue DASTI notice to respondent, returnable on 27.11.2025.
3. Affidavit of service be filed well before the next date of hearing.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 19, 2025

'JK'