



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 854/2024, CM APPL. 71483/2024, CM APPL.**
71484/2024 & CM APPL. 7204/2025
SMT.PREETI GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Akash Deep, Ms. Lavanya
Bhardwaj & Ms. Anjali
Choudhary, Advs. (DHCLSC)
with appellant in person

versus

SMT. SUNITA SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **27.11.2025**

1. As per affidavit of service, respondent is served through husband-Pradeep Sharma. Appellant who is present in person submits that dasti service was effected on the respondent in her presence.
4. Reply be filed within six weeks.
5. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
2. Re-notify on 10.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 27, 2025

vk