



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 854/2024**
SMT.PREETI GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta, Advocate
(DHCLSC) with appellant in
person

versus

SMT. SUNITA SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **10.04.2026**

CM APPL. 7204/2025 (condonation of 1730 days' delay in filing appeal) CM APPL. 71484/2024 (for bringing on record additional documents) & CM APPL. 71483/2024 (stay)

1. Respondent is not represented though served nor reply to application is filed .
2. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, for directions, on 28.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 10, 2026

vk