



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 854/2024, CM APPL. 71483-71484/2024, CM APPL. 7204/2025

SMT.PREETI GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta, Ms. Lavanya
Bhardwaj, Mr. Akash Deep,
Advocates

versus

SMT. SUNITA SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. The Respondent despite service has not been appearing and are proceeded *ex parte*.
2. List for arguments on 14.09.2026.
3. Interim stay, if any, to continue.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 28, 2026

N